
Page 1 of 1
Revised 01/09/2020

CAPITAL METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY
AUSTIN, TEXAS

CONTRACT MODIFICATION

1.  CONTRACT NO: 
200512-General Planning 
Consulting Services

2. CONTRACT 
MODIFICATION NO.:  2

3. EFFECTIVE DATE 
    OF C.M.   
            See Block 10

4. CONTRACTOR NAME:
AECOM Technical 
Services, Inc.  

5. AGREEMENT TO MODIFY CONTRACT:

The parties hereto agree to modify the Contract identified in Block 1, above, as described in Block 10, below, pursuant to the 
terms and conditions of the Contract.  Except as modified herein, all other provisions of the Contract (including, but not limited 
to, price, delivery, and completion date) remain unchanged. 

6. AMOUNT OF THIS CONTRACT MODIFICATION:  No Change
  

      Prior NTE Amount:  No Change
      New NTE Amount:  No Change 

7. TERM OR PERIOD OF PERFORMANCE:                           INCREASE

       Prior Expiration Date: 6/22/2021
       New Expiration Date:  6/22/2022

8. CONTRACTOR’S EXECUTION:      
SIGNATURE NOT REQUIRED

Name & Title:                       Signature:
                                     (Print or type)

      
Date Executed: _______________________

9. CONTRACTING OFFICER’S EXECUTION:

Name:   John Pena, Contracts Administrator          Signature:
     (Print or type)

      Date Executed: ______________________

10. DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT MODIFICATION:

This modification makes the following change to the Contract for all pertinent purposes:

1. Extend the term of the Contact for 12 months accordance with Exhibit E-Revised-3, Contractual Terms and 
Conditions, Section 4, Option to Extend Contract Term.  The new Contact expiration date is June 22, 2022.

2. Subsequent Modification will be issued addressing funding for contract period.

This modification may be executed in multiple originals, and an executed facsimile shall have the same force and effect as an 
original document.

[END OF MODIFICATION #2]


	NSTCx3B6V4U3_rqSUp75jUm0P: June 21, 2021
		2021-06-21T19:59:57+0000
	Client IP: 104.54.218.134, Transaction ID: NWtfyzdK9rkjYFgcXobuc4h4v48=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by John Pena (john.pena@capmetro.org), ID: qRuJQrtOupwQ




